



Vipul Limited

Vipul TechSquare  
Golf-Course Road, Sector-43  
Gurgaon - 122 009  
Tel: -91-124-406 5500  
Fax: 91-124-406 1000  
E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in  
www.vipulgroup.in

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2022-23/2152

February 16, 2023

|  |  |
|--|--|
| The Secretary<br>BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726)<br>Corporate Relationship Department,<br>At: 1 <sup>ST</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda<br>Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal<br>Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 | The Manager (Listing)<br>National Stock Exchange of India Limited,<br>(Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD)<br>Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex,<br>Bandra, Mumbai-400051 |
|--|--|

**Sub: Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 3<sup>RD</sup> Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated)**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 3<sup>RD</sup> Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated) published on Wednesday, February 15, 2023 in "Business Standard", in English language and "Business Standard", in Hindi language.

You are requested to take the above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully  
For Vipul Limited

  
(Sunil Kumar)  
Company Secretary  
A-38859

Encl: As above

**HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC048945  
 Regd. Office: 120, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110 002  
 Ph: +91-11-23224111, Fax: +91-11-23223939  
 E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended |            | Nine Months ended |            | Year ended |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2022    | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021        | 31.12.2021 |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 30,158.51     | 30,227.73  | 28,004.34         | 89,945.57  | 68,881.89  |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 960.72        | 970.22     | 925.12            | 2,820.27   | (332.13)   |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | 960.72        | 970.22     | 925.12            | 2,820.27   | (332.13)   |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 638.37        | 627.79     | 930.39            | 1,868.13   | (571.86)   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 630.31        | 612.83     | 943.87            | 1,848.73   | (533.94)   |
| 6       | Equity share capital   | 6,430.05      | 6,430.05   | 6,430.05          | 6,430.05   | 6,430.05   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -             | -          | -                 | -          | 70,181.93  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each)  |               |            |                   |            |            |
| 1       | (a) Basic (Rs.)  | 0.99          | 0.97       | 1.44              | 2.94       | (0.80)     |
| 2       | (b) Diluted (Rs.)  | 0.99          | 0.97       | 1.44              | 2.94       | (0.80)     |

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

| Sr. No. | Particulars                  | Quarter ended |            | Nine Months ended |            | Year ended |
|---------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
|         |                              | 31.12.2022    | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021        | 31.12.2021 |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations | 28,684.40     | 28,128.22  | 27,325.57         | 86,267.10  | 68,035.40  |
| 2       | Profit before tax            | 861.96        | 901.47     | 715.02            | 2,822.21   | (337.15)   |
| 3       | Profit after tax             | 560.02        | 595.90     | 727.21            | 1,790.03   | (552.63)   |

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com.

Management has changed its segmental reporting by aggregating/restructuring on the basis of similar economic, market and business characteristics. Thereby the two new reportable segments identified are Consumer & Industrial by aggregating with 5 poles, lighting, luminaires and switches business in one segment and aggregating of Metering, systems and projects business in another segment as Metering & Systems. Changes in reportable segment are in accordance with Ind AS 108, hence previous year figures are re-estimated to make it comparable.

Previous quarter/year ended figures have been re-estimated/revised wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited  
 Rishi Seth  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:02032469

Place: Noida  
 Date: 14.02.2023

**VIPUL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-30, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017  
 Corp. Office: Vipul Tech Square, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009  
 CIN No.: L28522DL2002PLC167807, Phone No.: 9124-408500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs except per share earnings per share)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | FOR THE QUARTER ENDED |            | FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED |            | FOR THE YEAR ENDED |
|---------|--|-----------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2022            | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021                | 31.12.2021 |                    |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 792.20                | 1,444.65   | 7,006.45                  | 3,635.42   | 18,118.34          |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | (1,221.19)            | (907.87)   | (481.71)                  | (4,535.65) | (2,837.48)         |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | (1,221.19)            | (907.87)   | (481.71)                  | (4,535.65) | (2,837.48)         |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | (1,221.19)            | (907.87)   | (481.71)                  | (4,535.65) | (2,837.48)         |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1,221.19)            | (907.87)   | (481.71)                  | (4,535.65) | (2,837.48)         |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,959.84              | 1,959.84   | 1,959.84                  | 1,959.84   | 1,959.84           |
| 7       | Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | (0.62)                | (0.46)     | (0.24)                    | (2.31)     | (1.44)             |
| 8       | Basic  | (0.62)                | (0.46)     | (0.24)                    | (2.31)     | (1.44)             |
| 9       | Diluted  | (0.62)                | (0.46)     | (0.24)                    | (2.31)     | (1.44)             |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with SEBI and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.vipulgroup.in.

The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and the limited review report is available on the website of the Company.

The above financials have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with related rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Vipul Limited  
 Pratik Bhatnagar  
 Managing Director  
 Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 14, 2023  
 Place: Gurugram

**BPT TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (Previously known as Lambda Consist India Private Limited)  
 CIN: U50902DL1997PLC008158  
 Regd. Office: R.S. 42 & 48, Gokulnagar Estate, Kirti Nagar, Panchsheel Park, New Delhi-110028  
 E-mail: aarti@bptindia.com, Telephone: 9415-229796

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022** (Figures in ₹, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            | Nine Months Ended |            | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2022    | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021        | 31.12.2021 |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 1,111.50      | 28,257.10  | 2,070.67          | 11,515.12  | 26,146.65  |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 2,334.90      | 2,616.12   | 1,214.94          | 2,334.17   | 2,662.66   |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | 2,334.90      | 2,616.12   | 1,214.94          | 2,334.17   | 2,662.66   |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 1,736.57      | 3,155.35   | 963.34            | 1,736.52   | 3,190.23   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,315.15      | 4,012.92   | 333.48            | 657.38     | 5,949.64   |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 574.70        | 574.70     | 574.70            | 574.70     | 574.70     |
| 7       | Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)  |               |            |                   |            |            |
| 1       | (a) Basic  | 30.27         | 54.90      | 15.37             | 30.27      | 55.51      |
| 2       | (b) Diluted  | 30.27         | 54.90      | 15.37             | 30.27      | 55.51      |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.bptindia.com).

The said results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 13, 2023 and February 14, 2023 respectively.

For National Peroxide Limited  
 (Rajiv Arora)  
 Chief Executive Officer & Director  
 DIN: 08730233

Date: 14.02.2023  
 Place: Panchsheel Park

**KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504  
 Head Office: 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016, Email: id: krypton@kryptongroup.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022** (Rs in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE               |                              |                          | CONSOLIDATED             |                              |                          | Year Ended |
|--|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------|
|  | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 |            |
| 1 Total Income from Operations   | 727.86                   | 2,252.95                     | 1,109.52                 | 4,058.25                 | 768.50                       | 2,319.28                 | 4,360.44   |
| 2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 37.83                    | 85.32                        | 50.40                    | 503.46                   | 33.84                        | 71.11                    | 46.73      |
| 3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | 37.83                    | 85.32                        | 50.34                    | 140.82                   | 33.84                        | 71.11                    | 119.47     |
| 4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 33.83                    | 89.32                        | 46.34                    | 89.86                    | 29.84                        | 75.11                    | 38.93      |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 33.83                    | 89.32                        | 46.34                    | 89.74                    | 30.02                        | 75.20                    | 41.43      |
| 6 Equity Share Capital   | 1,469.71                 | 1,469.71                     | 1,469.71                 | 1,469.71                 | 1,469.71                     | 1,469.71                 | 1,469.71   |
| 7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year   | -                        | -                            | -                        | -1,410.22                | -                            | -                        | -1,518.88  |
| 8 Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (Not Annualised)   | 0.23*                    | 0.61*                        | 0.32*                    | 0.61                     | 0.20*                        | 0.51*                    | 0.27*      |

The Company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary Items.

[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Krypton Industries Ltd.  
 (Raj Singh Bhardwaj)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00467932

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 13.02.2023

**NATIONAL PEROXIDE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Nevilla House, J.M. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001  
 CIN: L24899MH1954PLC009254  
 Tel No: (022) 66620000, Website: www.nperolimit.com, Email: secretarial@nperolimit.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022** (Rs in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone               |                              | Consolidated             |                              | Year Ended |
|---------|--|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 |            |
| 1       | Total Revenue from Operations  | 11,111.50                | 28,257.10                    | 2,070.67                 | 11,515.12                    | 26,146.65  |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 2,334.90                 | 2,616.12                     | 1,214.94                 | 2,334.17                     | 2,662.66   |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)  | 2,334.90                 | 2,616.12                     | 1,214.94                 | 2,334.17                     | 2,662.66   |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)   | 1,736.57                 | 3,155.35                     | 963.34                   | 1,736.52                     | 3,190.23   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,315.15                 | 4,012.92                     | 333.48                   | 657.38                       | 5,949.64   |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 574.70                   | 574.70                       | 574.70                   | 574.70                       | 574.70     |
| 7       | Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)  |                          |                              |                          |                              |            |
| 1       | (a) Basic  | 30.27                    | 54.90                        | 15.37                    | 30.27                        | 55.51      |
| 2       | (b) Diluted  | 30.27                    | 54.90                        | 15.37                    | 30.27                        | 55.51      |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nperolimit.com).

The said results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 13, 2023 and February 14, 2023 respectively.

For National Peroxide Limited  
 (Rajiv Arora)  
 Chief Executive Officer & Director  
 DIN: 08730233

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 14, 2023

**A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.**  
 CIN: L74999HR2002PLC034905  
 Registered Office: O-116, 1st Floor, DLF Shopping Mall, Arjun Marg, DLF Phase 1, Gurugram-122002, (Haryana)  
 Corporate Office: Plot No. B-38, Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana)  
 E-mail: investor.relations@a2zgroup.com, Website: www.a2zgroup.com, Tel: 0124-4517800.

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022** (Amount in Rs Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone        |                    |                   |                    | Consolidated      |                    |                   |                    |
|---------|---|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | December 31, 2022 | September 30, 2022 | December 31, 2021 | September 30, 2021 | December 31, 2022 | September 30, 2022 | December 31, 2021 | September 30, 2021 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 1,489.17          | 2,066.01           | 2,983.21          | 5,478.53           | 9,558.37          | 13,601.00          | 8,354.92          | 9,653.58           |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax                      | (173.94)          | (479.62)           | (449.24)          | (1,034.92)         | (1,410.78)        | (17,289.08)        | (453.94)          | (421.84)           |
| 3       | (Loss)/Profit before tax  | (98.74)           | (479.62)           | (880.94)          | (759.32)           | (17,093.27)       | (17,223.73)        | (435.36)          | (421.84)           |
| 4       | (Loss)/Profit for the period/year                                       | (98.74)           | (479.62)           | (885.63)          | (759.32)           | (17,099.78)       | (17,223.73)        | (435.36)          | (421.84)           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year                          | (98.74)           | (479.62)           | (885.63)          | (759.32)           | (17,081.82)       | (17,231.50)        | (435.36)          | (421.84)           |
| 6       | Equity share capital (Paid-up) (Face value of the share - Rs 10/- each) | 17,611.99         | 17,611.99          | 17,611.99         | 17,611.99          | 17,611.99         | 17,611.99          | 17,611.99         | 17,611.99          |
| 7       | (Loss)/Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)                              |                   |                    |                   |                    |                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 1       | (a) Basic earnings per share  | (0.05)            | (0.28)             | (0.50)            | (0.43)             | (0.97)            | (0.97)             | (0.24)            | (0.24)             |
| 2       | (b) Diluted earnings per share  | (0.05)            | (0.28)             | (0.50)            | (0.43)             | (0.97)            | (0.97)             | (0.24)            | (0.24)             |

The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on their recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023.

Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share is not annualized for the quarters ended December 31, 2022, September 30, 2022 and December 31, 2021 and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended December 31, 2022 financial results are available on Company's website at www.a2zgroup.com and also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of A2Z Infra Engineering Limited  
 Amit Mittal  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN: 0058944

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: February 14, 2023

**TATA POWER**  
 (Corporate Contracts Department)  
 The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Solar Receiving Station, Near Hafeez Road, Sahar Airport Road Anand (E), Mumbai 400 051, Maharashtra, India  
 (Board Line: 022-87171811) CIN: L28290MH1997PLC000887

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

A) The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender packages (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai:

1) Services for 110KV structures modification at Panel Receiving station.

For downloading the tender documents (including procedure to submit the bid, please visit Tender section on website <http://www.tpsc.co.in>). Interested bidders to submit Tender Fee, Authorization Letter and their Bid up to 15.00. Tuesday, 28.02.2023.

All bidders are requested to refer to the above tenders will be informed on Tender section on website <http://www.tpsc.co.in> only.

**GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L20211AS1996PLC003404  
 Registered Office: Makum Road, P.O. Tinnakal, Assam-786125  
 Corporate Office: "Madagul Lounge", 23 Chhatra Central Road, 5th & 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700 027  
 Phone: 033-24136000, Fax: 033-24136010, Email: investor@greenply.com, Website: www.greenply.com

**NOTICE FOR FURNISHING PAN, KYC DETAILS AND NOMINATION**

Notice is hereby given with respect to SEBI circular dated November 03, 2021 for updation/submission of PAN, KYC details and Nomination by the shareholders holding shares in Physical mode. Shareholders of the Company, holding shares of the Company in Physical mode, are requested to submit their PAN, KYC details, Nomination etc. in FORM ISR-1 and FORM SH-13 respectively to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company at the address mentioned below:

S. K. Info Solutions Pvt. Ltd  
 D42, Katju Nagar Colony, Ground Floor,  
 Near South City Mall, PO & PS - Jadavpur, Kolkata - 700 032  
 Contact No.: 033-24120227 / 033-24120228  
 Email ID: contact@skinfo.com / skinfo@gmail.com

Copies of the above-mentioned forms can also be download from the website of the RTA i.e. <http://www.skinfo.in/notice.php> and <http://www.skinfo.in/notice.php>

For Greenply Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kaushal Kumar Agarwal  
 Company Secretary & Vice President-Legal

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 14.02.2023

